# 2024 G.W. Jones Exchange Bank Scholarship Application

All applications may be sent via email, mail, or brought in to one of the G.W. Jones branches. Applicants must be a deposit customer of G. W. Jones Exchange Bank at the time of application and to be considered as a contestant.

Application due date: Monday, April 1st, 2024

**	N	a	m	e
----	---	---	---	---

First	Last

#### \*\*Contact Information:

Phone #	Email

#### \*\*Address

Address Line 1		
Address Line 2		
City	State	Zip

# \*\*G.W. Jones Exchange Bank Information

**Account Number** 

# \*\*High School Information

Name of High School	
Counselor Name	Counselor Email

# \*\*College/ University/ Trade School/ Vocational School Attending

Name of Education Institution	
School Student ID #*	

\*Your ID number for the education institution that you will be attending for Fall semester of the current year. This is not required to submit the application but will be needed before funds are released.

<sup>\*</sup>Not a customer yet? No worries – open an account prior to or at the time of submitting your scholarship application.

#### \*\*Report Card

Please mail/email/attach your most recent report card or transcript.

#### \*\*Essay

This is your time to shine! Please draft, peer-review, edit and submit your 300-500 word typed essay that we have curated a topic for. Your essay will be judged based on content, grammar and spelling. Please submit your final essay as a word document or PDF.

<u>Essay Topic</u>: "What is the motivating factor behind your decision to continue your education after high school?"

# \*\*Signature

By signing, you certify that the information that you have provided in this application is true and accurate to the best of your knowledge. You also agree to allow G.W. Jones Exchange Bank to use your name and photo in any promotional materials and social media releases.

Student signature (18 & over):		
Signature:	Date:	
If a minor student, please have an adult par	ents' signature:	
Signature:	Date:	

# Scholarship Application Checklist

Be a G.W. Jones Exchange Bank customer or open an account
before the time of application.
Send us a copy of most recent report card/ transcript*.
Send us a copy of your letter of acceptance from your college/
university/ trade school*.
Draft your essay – What is the motivating factor behind your
decision to continue your education after high school? This must
be typed, 300-500 words*.
Get this all done by Monday, April 1 <sup>st.</sup>
*This can be through email, fax, mail or dropped off at your local office

Marcellus	Cassopolis	Edwardsburg
115 W Main St.	110 Spencer Rd.	69139 M-62
P.O. Box 246	P.O. Box 343	P.O. Box 82
Marcellus, MI 49067	Cassopolis, MI 49031	Edwardsburg, MI 49112
Ph: 269-646-2151	Ph: 269 445-2213	Ph: 269-663-5626
Fax: 269-646-2285	Fax: 269-445-2108	Fax: 269-663-7127

Please email: depositquestions@gwjonesbank.com

# **Rules & Restrictions**

- Winners must be a graduating high school senior or homeschooled senior.
- Seniors must have been accepted to an accredited U.S. secondary educational institution or an accredited U.S. trade or vocational school within the U.S.
- Senior must be a G.W. Jones Exchange Bank customer at the time of application.
- Winners will be alerted via phone by the end of April.
- Checks will be made payable to the educational institution.
- Winners may be asked to share a photo for G.W. Jones Exchange Bank to use for promotional/ social media use.
- Essays may be shared and/ or published on our website or social media sites.
- Applicants may not be G.W. Jones Exchange Bank employees or board members.
- Applicants may not be children or grandchildren of G.W. Jones Exchange Bank employees or board members.
- (2) \$2,500 scholarships will be awarded per office for the fall semester, 2024. These do not renew.